PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3495105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FANG SHI	09/09/2011
JIN MING	09/13/2011
QI WU	09/23/2011
FAN YOU	09/23/2011
KAI BAO	09/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERSIL AMERICAS INC.	
Street Address:	1001 MURPHY RANCH ROAD	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14472313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-724-7894

Email: docketing@intersil.com, rburke@intersil.com

Correspondent Name: RADEANA BURKE

Address Line 1: 1650 ROBERT J CONLAN BLVD Address Line 4: PALM BAY, FLORIDA 32905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SE-2837-AN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RADEANA BURKE

SIGNATURE: /RADEANA BURKE/

DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2837 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036400 FRAME: 0605

503448480

source=2837 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2837 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036400 FRAME: 0606

Attorney's Docket No. 043497-0393278 PATENT

Client Reference: SE-2837-AN.US

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the employment by ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Fang SHI

4460 Calle Mar De Armonia San Diego, California 92130 USA

Nationality: Canada

Jin MING

No. 1303 Room, 3 Unit, 5 Build, Bishuiwan District No. 516 Qionglou Road ChengDu City, Sichuan CHINA

Nationality: China

Qi WU

No. 96-4-301 Room, JingJiang District No. 123 Hua Yuan Road 610016 ChengDu, Sichuan CHINA

Nationality: China

Fan YOU

13223 Sunset Point Way San Diego, California 92130 USA

Nationality: United States

Kai BAO

3136 Newton Street, Apt. 502E Torrance, California 90505

USA

Nationality: China

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

INTERSIL AMERICAS INC. 1001 Murphy Ranch Road Milpitas, California 95035 USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Systems and Methods for Video Content Analysis

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 13/225,269 filed on September 2, 2011 naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 9-3-201/ Signature of Fang SHI

Date: 9-13-2011 Jin MING

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

Date:	09/23/2011	Wu, Qi
		Signature of Qi WU
Date:	09/23/2011	Youtfan
		Signature of Fan YOU
Date:	09/13/2011	120 M
		Signature of Kai BAO

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/24/2015